SLR

Super Light Roof for Tricity

125 and aiso fits for | 5558

£
PIARY “/:T-»rﬁﬁJb/,j:Fu k

SII'H_L us:li:-’ EH =

COEF ;%LR for;l'nmty 125/1
55EBRBOIEE. Wik
nt c%am \¥I‘9"a *HIL
ﬁﬁﬁ(eﬁ? E’-Rﬂﬂﬁﬁot '

4t§ﬁ!§!et173tmr~?r_%
EEARG - B R L, &S
(SEEmaEES st eoN o
\b

kﬁi@rw Iricityl 25
M&a@mﬁﬂi@ iNSERUGLION.
mmmﬁ'ﬁ' idplirchase

kithe instruetiéﬁs well on'the
0ccasion of!assemblyﬁn' us

toreyclelshoptand a decree i
s obeyed and I would like to
ask you to use safely.

EHROML-NUY R IR FA T3> T9/ML-N rear box is option.
COMITEREAEZ125F B ECER SN TED. 155&HHT T /This assembling instruction is based on 125 and is shared with 155.

TEITO

TEITO MOBILITY SERVICE

2025%5T/2025 Revision


2025改訂/2025 Revision


P2

TELDIE
Warning

CODE(E, SLR for Tricity 125/155ZHROVEREE. HICHBDOMNESTITNVET,

17 - CERAORICAEBZSHRAHVVEESE, EUKTEAVWVEIEEFITIOBMOWZUET,
Thank you very much for buying SLR for Tricity.
Please read this manual before assembly and use, so that you use it safely.

E% =
= (|3

UTORSZEA LB IZBRDRVVET DL, AWRCHECGEBZEDSTREMENSBDET,

When the following contents are ignored and wrong handling is done, there is a possibility

that a person dies or gets a bad wound.

1. ERFMPHILEDRS, HREBEOEZ—ILRESFHEMNE S D ULBVWKDIFOEHRNET BN
AOI3h. BRELUNIT DL,

Dispose of whether it's put away to the place you don't reach so that the child doesn't

cover a plastic bag of product packaging for a suffocation accident prevention.
2. BPE@AEYSEEPLILEDTZ. ML MYy MIFEECEIR DA (3. ERNICIBURDZT D&,

For a part hiatus and an accident prevention, install a bolt and a nut certainly and make the

retightening periodic.

3. —BMUIRRZEPSHIEDIZSD. T2 Z IR EHMRDRVMEPATITIA D T &,

That a start does an engine at a well ventilated place for carbon monoxide poisoning prevention.
4, WIFEPBLEDZSD, T2 IaERE L ER (A SO ENRVGPINEEL, E<[CHAVU>
PERMEENRNC &,

For burnt prevention, park one just after the time of engine starting and the stop to the place

where a person and an animal don't touch and don't put gas and flammables in the neighborhood.
5. FBHLEDES, Fv bRDGITROESERDDELITEEL, TORREETZITOI L.

For an accident prevention, be careful about a change in weight distribution after kit installation

and do an enough practice run.

6. SHPLIEDIZD. BERZIETFLUEEERZE TD L,

For an accident prevention, obey a decree and drive safely.

7. BT EEFIRERMEIERZR > TEPISEMKEL T ZE0,

Please commission to install it in the speciality store with state official approval mechanic

qualification.

8. JOYhROU—2 &)\ RILOBICHZEELS & RAZHITZD, )\ FURMECEEZS5RD
TBNAZENVETDT. MEBEMNRNTLIZEU,

When a thing is put between the front screen and the handle, please disturb the sight and don't

put a thing with the one of the trout which has an influence on wheel steering.




ZE LFOFR

Notice

~ =
A=
LUTFToORBHEEHELUESTEERDIRLWE TS, ADYIADBESARETITHEELRBNET,

When the following contents are ignored and wrong handling is done, there is a possibility
that failures to a person and a thing occur.

1, #E, RXBECICHEZRER, BEBESHERTOIERIEHEFEEA.

It is not possible to use it in strong wind, stormy weather, highway, and expressway.
2. HROBEENBRNONDOZLIET D28, IBEERUNIMDES (FITHRVT &,

To prevent the function of the product being damaged, don't load on all except for the

designation car type.

3. EROBEENMERNONDOZHIET DIz, 3R, L. SHEETHRNT &,

To prevent the function of the product being damaged, break apart, process it and don't

remodel it.

4, DPIFEEPIET DD, TS DS ICEEETDICE.

To prevent a burn, work at the time of between the cold sake of the engine.
5. ElOHREZENIET DIz, KFRIGPATEGRITE UTZIRRETIEEZITD C &,

To prevent fall of a vehicle, work in the state by which the body became stable at a level place.
6. \FHPELEDTzsD. FETMMNCE RS (C(ERFREBRID L.

For injury prevention, put on work glove at the time of assembly and maintenance work.

7. TBHIEDzs . BEERENEMEEHADKR(E. ARRCO—T0H15INILNE
ZENTTEELRVNC &,

When loading to a car for breakage prevention, don't fix on this product by a rope and a belt.
8. 7O hROU—=CHY I AT L—FR. ZILAUERUREEDOY—F—. ZOMD
BRI D EOVENIREDFRRICRDFITOTTEZRLSITEN,

When it takes gas, brake fluid, alkalinity, a strongly acid cleaner and other agents for a front

screen, a crack is caused, so please be careful.

9. REIEHUEKFBEDN DI\ —REZERTEBIEETNNBDEFIDOT, JO> BRI U—-2(CEE
BAMNBIZSRRVWELDEELTZE,

There is a fear that the solar heat which concentrated reflection makes a cover damaged, so

please park so that a front screen isn't exposed to the direct sunlight.

P3



P4

FHERX

Exterior

70> kA2 —=/Front Screen
@4 )\—2T L— F/Wiper blade
@0 )\—=F—L/Wiper arm

@) \w 2o ==—R/Rear view mirror R

B4 )\—L— K~/ Wiper plate @7 L-—/sR/Rear frame R
®J)L— 277724 —/Roof outer )72 L—AL/Rear frame L
@JL—2- >2F—/Roof inner a1 475w =/Rear deck

®/\w == —L/Rear view mirror L

K EUR(E Tricity 125/The above image is Tricity 125




FHNZODETIC

Before assembly

TR RO TERRRYME LD, mRDIRE e ML —RZ2ZSED L, FEZEDH TSN,
Assembly, periodic retightening and in case of check are referring to the following tightening
torque list and please advance work.

—fi%fH{t ~IL2 (The general tightening torque)

Fw b (Nut) ML (Bolt) Nm m - kgf ft « Ibf
10mm 6mm 6 0.6 4.3
12mm 8mm 15 1.5 11
14mm 10mm 30 3.0 22
17mm 12mm 55 55 40
19mm 14mm 85 8.5 61
22mm 16mm 130 13.0 94
AU 1— (Screw) Nm m - kgf

5mm 4.2 0.425

6mm 9 0.9

5>V (Flange bolt) Nm m - kgf

6mm (8mmAw R) 9 0.9

e6mm (10mmAw R) 12 1.2

8mm 26.5 2.7

10mm 39 4

J5>2Fw bk (Flange nut) Nm m - kgf

8mm 26.5 2.7

10mm

O BE Important notice &

¥ )Ly MEEEIDIMNILNME. Dy vr—, D)Lty bEET DM S2.5BR/ZIT#ED D,
A fixing bolt of a wellnuts is tightened only 2.5 revolution from the location where I touched

a washer and a wellnuts. xWHITEICEBI—JomiEhSEanTt\WEd

P5



P6

j(;:l L ﬂBDD@'ﬁEmu

Please check the packing of a large parts

@ 2im&/Name of part [f&/item's stock number]  ({E%%/Use Number)

JO> k242U —> /Front Screen [SLRT-P001-A] (118)

JL— 277794 —/Roof outer [SLRT-P002] (1@

3 ‘ JL—2- >3 —/Roof inner [SLRT-P003] (1{&)

@ 20> b >7—H/\—/Front inner cover [SLRT-P004] (1{&)

JO0> b JL— A /Front frame [SLRT-P005] (1{&)

H!

—JS4w kL/Mirror blacket L [SLRT-PO06L] (14@)

H!

—JS4w R/Mirror blacket R [SLRT-POO6R]  (11&)

1475 w=/Rear deck [SLRT-P007] (1{@)

T
‘
v

C) \ / U7 7L —/L/Rear frame L [SLRT-008L] (14&)
i) / \ U7 L —/AR/Rear frame R [SLRT-008R]  (11&)

£—%—/Motor [SLRT-P009-A] (1{&)

o °O o) % E—4—{IMaa 7{8/Motor accessories 7 parts

@ I T+ )\—77—L/Wiper arm [SLRT-PO11-A] (11&l)

O —————. .{){—L— R/Wiper blade [SLRT-P012] (1/8)

(14) 'O AA 2 J\—F2Z/Main harness [SLRT-P013] (1ffl) xUL—{32/With Relay

@ @ 2 wF)\—RZ/Switch Harness [SLRT-P014] (14@&)

® 4_-—. J\w O =5—L/Rear view mirror L [SLRT-PO15L] (148&)
@ ."—- JUw 2 =5 —R/Rear view mirror R [SLRT-PO15R]  (14&)




INELIER an ODAERR

Please check the packing of a small parts
@ Ii 5% /Name of part [&&/item's stock number]  ({@%%/Use number)

i [Pm 77T ERIL ME6x15/Hexagon socket head cap screw 6x15 [SLRT-P039]  (74&)
© [— 7\FE7TER)L N6 x25/Hexagon socket head cap screw 6x25 [SLRT-P016]  (144&)
D ([e— 75 ER)L 6x60/Hexagon socket head cap screw 6x60 [SLRT-P017]  (448)

@ h W210x15/Left handed bolt 10x15 [SLRT-PO19L] (1@ 2/ \—Z+ w FHEEIETIFFE/For switch
right side installation of wipers)

@2 h IE=10%x15/Bolt 10x15 [SLRT-PO19R] (118 D/ (—X A w F/ BRI+ FI/For switch Left side
installation of wipers)

3 h INA > RINREZMEX 16/Bind small screw M6x 16 [SLRT-P021] (194&)

@ h 75> TRIL kM8x50/Flange bolt M8x50 [SLRT-P022]  (4{&)

e ° S/{—Dw <4 —/Rubber washer [SLRT-P023] (24

@ @ S){—=5—/Rubber mirror [SLRT-P024] (44&)

@ - Jx)LFw ~Wellnut [SLRT-P025]  (194@)

2 ; #35—/Collar [SLRT-P026] (54&)

@ o TILWDIw 247 —M6x20/Washer M6x20 [SLRT-P27] (14@&)

30 o TILWDIw 247 —M6,5%16/Washer M6.5x16 [SLRT-P028] (164&)

& o ARUDw S+ —M6/Poly washer M6 [SLRT-P029] (18f&)

32 o J5>2U+w MM6/Flange U-nut M6 [SLRT-P031] (7{&)

3 O HIS—AR—P—4mm/Rearview mirror R spacer 4mm [SLRT-P034] (1{&)

3 I |~ /»S)(—A/Trim rubber A [SLRT-P035] (11&)
3 I | /\ S/ (—B/Trim rubber B [SLRT-P036] (11&)

% _ ML&>4 w525~ /Urethane cushion tape [SLRT-P037] (1)

37 % Zits 17474 — /Conversion connector [SLRT-P038-A] (11@)

P7



AEEBmDEID 5+ U

Removal of an unnecessary parts

QAVZFILDDA > R —)L RZBRDHNT,
Please remove an original windshield.

XXOUa1— (GH8K) &HL. DA R —)LREEARDDIA> R —)LRISSwv b (BUTER)
ZHDAT . Screw (total of 8) is removed and a windshield and a windshield bracket in the

back (mounting hardware) are removed.

QAVUZHILDINYO=Z5— (L. R) ZBDOHT.
Please remove an original rearview mirror.

xN\wI=5—R (Bfll) [FFERZ,
Rearview mirror R (the right side) is a right handed screw.

BB 1 snibmE ALt A

P8

These parts aren’t used.



YIS =N R/ —RBI—
g - %73 )0— O)Hﬂogi“l_/
Removal of upper handle cover and rear cover

Q7 wIN—=/)\> R —=H)(—ERMDOHT,
Please remove an upper handle bar cover.

XOTAWIIF7RAFT—RAOUa1— 2K) BLURIU1— 2K) ZMDONT, Tw)(—)\>R)LI—
H)\—mzEiERz07—)\> FILI\—=H)\—D@ENSHT.  Quick fastener screw (2) and a screw (2)
are removed. Projection of an upper handle bar cover is removed from a groove of a lower handle

bar cover.
@UYH/\—EEROHT, 12558 M) & 7 4 (LIEFHRRP-7
Please remove an rear cover. 25-Year Tricity: Supp|ement P-7

XUV HIN—BIflOOA v DT 7 AF—ROU1—ZWMDHU. BAICASA FEETERDHT,
EBEDISTIN-TS5v bEEELTWIRIL MAZERDHT, (TOMRILMIFE)

Quick fastener screw in the rear cover front side is removed, and make them change according
to the back, and it's removed. 4 bolts on which a metal glove bar bracket is being fixed are
removed. (This bolt is unnecessary.)

P9


↓25年トリシティは追補版P-7

　25-Year Tricity: Supplement P-7


P10

o0 R 7w/ t—) BRI St ) S (ST L
i S A 0512 ' d L) PR R AN ool

25-year Tricity requires no maintenance

Removal of a front upper panel and upper leg shield

Q70> b7 w)(—)(RILZEERDHT,
Please remove a front upper panel.

X2ZA7Ua1— 2FK) #ZWMD4Y., 0> bFPvI(—)(RILOEEET A RADTUZINSHT,
20> b7y =)\)LZELEAMICEIDIRD . TEREAY RS54 hI1Zw bdJOX Y bHBHT,
Screw (2) is removed. Projection of a front upper panel is removed from a side cowling. Front
upper panel is pulled up and projection is removed from a grommet of the headlight unit.
Q7Y=L wI>—)L RZERDHT,

Please remove an upper leg shield.

XTwI—LwI—)L REEHICEIDED. BEEZOT7—L v IS —IL ROENSHT,
Upper leg shield is pulled to the back and projectin is removed from a groove of a lower leg shield.



←25年トリシティは作業必要なし
　25-year Tricity requires no maintenance


1255 N ¥ T 1 (FIEHRP-4~6
20> b77w){—=)CRIL ==
125-Year Tricity: Supplement P-4~6 - U7 H)\— O)/ \@ (rj-b[l__

Hole processing of a front upper panel and rear cover

@70 bW IN—=)RIUT2mmDiE. U7H)—=(C21mmDiEETNENRITS.
Please make a hole of 32mm in a front upper panel, and make a hole of 21mm in a rear cover.

XR—)LY—ZERL IO b 7w/ (=) (RILERK DR 130mmzEELE (Fudhil) (CNTITS.
IR—=ILY —ZER LUV O —BEDRFI—DBHE(C4DFRINITIT S.  Use holesaw and about
130 mm is processed into the standard (the hole center) more than a front upper panel point.
Use holesaw and make a hole in 4 points based on a punch mark in the rear cover back.

@70O> bPZYIN=)RIADLI> DY 3> T—T D,
Please stick an urethane cushion tape on a front upper panel.

X7R—)LY —TRIFITZNZUDFICEDMENE D,
Urethane cushion tape is stuck on the location where an open hole is surrounded with hole saw.

RaHER—LY - ERds. R

P11
Make a hole using holesaw.


↓25年トリシティは追補版P-4~6

↓25-Year Tricity: Supplement P-4~6


P12

> I L—ADHEHTIT

Assembly of a front frame

QEADZS—TSov bERDHITS, QAAUIN\—FRRADT — AR () &UL—ZHHDHT B,
Please install a mirror bracket. Please install a the main harness earth wire (green) with relay.

= oM

Outsi

POl = e

Inside

%270> bIJL—AIC RETRMEERILE6x15] (4X) T, =5—TJ35v bL. RZEBRDHFTS.

Mirror bracket L and R are installed in the front frame in hexagon socket head cap screw 6 x 15 (4).
X RATYTERILE6x15] (1XR) & [TD3>2UFy RMe]l (1E) TZO> bIJL—LIMUImS A2
IN—RADT7 AR (#xe) &, RAhsUL—ZHFED T D,

Use [hexagon socket head cap screw 6 x 15] (1) and [M6 flange U-nut] (1) to fasten the main
harness earth wire from the outside of the front frame and the relay from the inside.

@20 2L —AICE—F—ZBDHTD.
Please install a motor to the front frame,

= SMH|

Outside

W{EI ey

Inside

AP :._)

NAETMFERIL6x15] (2F) & [RILWDy S+ —M6.5x16] (2f@) T, J0O> bIJL—ARAIC

:E—f;’—%EIE_‘féo
Attach the motor to the inside of the front frame using [hexagon socket head cap screw 6 x 15] (2)

and [Washer M6.5x16] (2) .




So oL sasey DERDAFVF

Installation of front upper panel and front frame ASSY.

QRAYFI\—RRZBL. 70> b7y =) R ZEBEANREEZT D,
Switch harness is shown into the body.and put a front upper panel.

:’(‘ e
XAAWFI\—RRETOILDA(V77—, JO> I L—FR—-RSTHEDEAY RS> T FEANEL TH L.
20> b7y ){=) )L zBEEANREE (BELRV) LORIY—ZTMSHLTH <.

Make the switch harness along throttle cable and front brakehose and show into the headlamp
upper part. Temporary putting (It isn't fixed.) do a front upper panel to the body, and please take

®I0> hIL—LASSYERDIFS a connector out of the hole.

Please install front frame ASSY.

._ / e
% [RANHFEMRILE6x60] (4K) [RILWDwS+—M6.5x16] (4E) TIJO> bTJL—LAASSYZ
BDFI3D. AAWF/IN\—RADIRTI—2¥ L. A )\ —FXADIARTF—&2T0O> b7 v )(—
J\RILDTIHS)\ > B)LBINEBLTHL .. Front frame ASSY is installed in hexagon socket bolt 6 x 60
and Washer M6.5x16 (4). Connector of the switch harness is connected and a connector of a main

harness is shown into the handle side from a hole of a front upper panel. @

P13

o ClFE7O0CRTyIN=IVEKILEBZELLLI,  Front upper panel isn’t fixed.



2TIIEZ DR EE

Installation of the switch of the wipers and connection of a main harness

ORA 2N\ —RADART I —ZEHE L. TvI—=I\> RIL—H/I\—ZBD 1D,
Please connect a harness and install a upper handlebar cover.

W
dRI5—
*ERTD
7 uses

conversion
connector

| | \Es‘:uﬂ ?§J e

% 7w JN—=)\> B)L) =13/ \—(FE DS U I DFDIEFR T D 417 D,
An upper handle bar cover is installed by the reverse order when removing.

QIVAN=2AAwFERDMFFT. 7v/\—LwI>—)LRERDHTS.
Please install the switch of the wipers, and install a upper leg shield.

KA IBT Rl fE
It can be also installed

in the left side.
a—

XBZIS—TJSTwv MC [#xr210x15] (IXR) [BES—AX—H—4mm] (1) T. DAM/I\-XA(y

F (RAVF/I\—RR) ZWDHTD. (EREMIEIEE) Fv/(—LwvI>—)LRZEERDMFEICIO>
TPwIN\=)\FILVEETET D. The switch of the wipers (switch harness) is installed in the right mirror
bracket in reft hand bolt 10 x 15 (1). Rearview mirror R spacer 4mm After installing an upper leg shield,

@ BB 70> FPvIt—/It kL EEET 3. a front upper panel is fixed.

P14
Front upper panel is fixed at the end of this process.



1255 b ¥ T 1 (FIEFEHRP-8
125-Year Tricity Supplement P-8

U7 L — LADED f1F

Installation of a rear frame

QU A/ =& UV vFzZzEDHFI1TB,
Please install a rear cover and rear deck.

XIS T)IN—TS54wv kEUTHh/(—orii@EeshtEt Uy h/(—&twy U
(D35> 2R)L BM8x50] (4A4)TUVTwHZEmDHTSD. Rear cover is set together with a hole
position of a glove bar bracket and a rear cover and rear deck is installed by flange bolt M8 x 50 (4).

@UYJL—A L, REED{HTD. [Figurell
Please install rear frame L and R. [Figurel)

(Figure1]

INATTERIL F6x25

C630 UT)LFw

NIWTI w7 —M6.5x16
DT v U TED)

U JL—A

r A

XUV IL—AL REVVTYFOINATHICELAH [(DTILFy ] [RILWD WS+ —M6.5%16]
[(RETUTERIL F6x25] (&61E) THEWDAHTS. Rear frame L and R are put in the pipe part
of rear deck and it's installed by wellnut and washer M6.5x 16 and hexagon socket bolt

6x 25 (6 for each).
D)LY bZEEETDINIL MNED Y S v —FTRHEDEAUENS 2.5BIER/Z1TEDD.

Wellnuts are finished with a wrench only 2.5 revolution after turn it a finger.



↓25年トリシティは追補版P-8

↓25-Year Tricity Supplement P-8


I)L—JDED T

Installation of a roof

@IL—T70F—EUVIL—ALEZEET D, (Figure2]
Please install it together with the location of the roof outer and the roof inner. [Figure2]

(figure2]
INETHTERIL R6%25
W—DT 5 —
MWD 247 —M6.5%16 JTILFY
U IL—L

¥)—=DT7 25— UTVIL— LD MIEZEDE (Dx/LFy ] [RILWWD w4+ —M6.5%x16)
NAETUTERIL B6x25] (&44E) TEETSD. Hole position of a rear frame is mixed
with a roof outer, wellnut and washer M6.5x 16 and hexagon socket bolt 6x 25 (4 for each).

QIL—TA>F—&I)I—DT7I57—EEDETRMDHITFS,
Please set a roof inner installed together with a roof outer.

B

K¥)—JA 2 F—EN—TT7IF—"ERT A2 FERIM6x16] [RUDwW 7 —M6]
(D3>2UFw bM6]l  (R6fE) TEETD.

Stack the roof inner and roof outer parts and secure them with bind small Screw M6 x 16,

poly washer M6 and flange U Nut M6 (6 pieces each).

DTI)LFy bEEET BNV MEDY S v —FXTHRSIALEN S 2. SEE/C | HFH D,

Wellnuts are finished with a wrench only 2.5 revolution after turn it a finger.




A= DEDATT

Installation of a windscreen

@702 RROU—ADT)LFY bty FUIL—IABDHFS.  [Figure3]
Please set a wellnut to a front screen and it's installed in the roof. [Figure3]

) FINEIMEX 16 S Tl

=D T8 -

(Figure3]

02 RRIU=2

o)L -

XAOU—2 L) —-JOEER>ES—%&
HHICEEL. SiLTERRE ({5 (C
PR SHMEINEN D TEFEL TS EELN,

AROV—27% [)\A > FNRZM6x16]

¥ [Dx)bFw k] (9E) ZzZRo0U—-iRrEzHHMhStY TS,
Wellnut (9) is set from

(RUDw=+v—M6] (£IE) TROU—>%)L— I FTEICEFITS.,
the front screen hole front. and a front screen is installed in the roof underside by bind small
screw M6 x 16 and poly washer M6 (9 for each).

@70> bROU—2giflloe 70> b IJL—AICEET S. [Figured)]
Please set a hole in the screen front side to a motor shaft and install a screen. [(Figure4)

(Figure4)
IO kRIU—2
Oy hIL—A
) 2 BRI MEx 16 -
h=—

NILWTI Y 217 —MBEx 20

SH—DySp—" nI—

L

S =Dy r—

I BN TME% 16

%270 hROU—-2% )2 M\RIMex16] [RILWDySv—W6x20] [(H5—] (&1{E)

TREEYD. Front screen fixed by bind small screw M6 x 16 ,Washer W6x 20 and Collar (1 for each).

IL—JRBIEDE) A > RINRIMex16DFEIHHN DT )LV bEE—ICIRDETHIDD.

When fixing the roof Finish until a screw will be a well nut and the same aspect.




=S —0OEDF
Installation of a rear view mirror

O=>—%ttv 93, [Figure5]

Please set rearview mirror and front screen to mirror bracket. [Figure5]

(Figure5]
0> RROU->

IVATUIEMRIL R6x25 .
=== s
o =5— -
—
SIN—=5— FAETUTERIL R6x25
SI—=5—

XNATUTEMRIL F6x 25
AT LD
8Nm (0.8m - kgf)

@)I\wO=5—L. REEFETD. [Figure5]
Please install rearview mirror L and R. [Figure5)

(B4{8) T=Z—L. REBUIITSD.

20> bPROU—2DRWESZVISA U (CAEZENETES—ZEET D,
Mirror L and R are installed in hexagon socket bolt 6 x 25 and Collar (4 for each).
A mirror is fixed on a black ceramic line of a front screen together with the angle.

x [RETUYFEMNIL6x25] (B3]

P18



A )\—DE DT

Installation of the wipers

@ [DA4)I\—TL—R] ZFHsFELIFRLDC [DH1/(—F—-L4L] ANtzy T3,
It's set in a wiper arm so that a wiper blade may be lifted from the bottom.

» o D)~ O EBR—
XTSRS 7E (@~O)

@ @ Wiper mounting parts included with the motor.

QUTDEFDIEC DY v —EF v MAZRDFFITOAM/N\—ZEET D,
Attach the washers and nuts in the order shown in the image below to secure the wiper.

. 'G . 5
.““n\\\“\ Ve O o PO LR I
Y
. | |

8% ‘

."
"0

b+@ O@O+Of +©

@D/ (—BDFHIIE (FILALE) FEDOEFHFEZSE(IC F i3 [
LTLIEESLY,

Please refer to the image on the right for the wiper
installation position (stop position).

P19



J0> b2 —1)\—OH DT T

Installation of a front inner cover

@702 b 2F =)\ BV LTI\ —ZEFTD.
Please glue a trim rubber together to a front inner cover.

\

¥ [FULDIN-A] [MULSIN-B] 7 (DO br>F—H) =] ([Cty L. EEHSHIH
BEERZVBRULAATIEET D,

Trim rubber A and trim rubber B are set in a front inner cover and it's glued together from the back.

@J0O> b 2F—H/)\—&=2J0O0> F T L—ANERDF TS,
Please install a front inner cover in the front frame.

* [(DO>ba>7F—H)\=] 270> T L—AICEY BU V12 RINRSMEx16]
(RUDw=+—M6] (&3(E) TEEID.
A front inner cover is set in a front frame and it's fixed by a bind small screw and a poly washer

(3 for each).
B 111 Eihin SPERMTS,

P20

Glue is used from the back.



ENEMERS - 7O H U —inT
Operations check and About an accessary terminal

@I/ \—DEMFETERT D
Please check the operation of the wipers.

e T

XAA D RAYVFEZAC U, D)=y FEIRIEUTEMEZIER T D,
After turning on main switch, the switch of the wipers is operated and movement is checked.

@Qr7otH ) —iHFEFHN TSR BHNIYAFTZ,
Red is plus for an accessary terminal, and black is minus.

$AY— R ITADOFERENEHFEITIER, 7otz —
mFalERCIEEV.  ZERCHED. EnzEiEEC
TUVBAK - HEFRAUREEE(CIT > TIZEV, BT
L—LADOEEED (CIEM T D LHMEDRERICIRADEIDT
ZFERLJZEW.  When connecting to smart phone a
nd a car navigation equipment, please utilize an acces
sary terminal. When you use, please connect certainly
and do waterproofing and insulation process certainly.
When it touches metal moiety of the body and a frame,
a breakdown is caused, so please be careful.

P21




P22

587G © HFAL - £RELE

Spec,Maintenance and the guarantee

(3&7c)

- 2Rx&2REx25  Tricity125 1,905mm/900mm/1,830mm  <E{IBF DT
Tricity155 1,980mm/900mm/1,825mm XEX{FEFDERTE

=2 - XOU—2Mg 550mm

L—DJFw hEFEESE 9.9kg (BEHRIFELREZELUSIVLVZES 8.9 kg)

[TJO> RROU—2, IL—TDHEFEAN]

- 70> bR - IRFHREDIED. BICENWTEDELDIICLTLEZ,

- ZEOKZFERL. PHSHVVEP R STENERELTZEZN
SENAEEVEEF (ITEHEREERRIEERAL. oK TREIERVLRUTIEE,
cBWERRETR S EEN DEXFTDOTHOHIZE0,

c DA RO Y S —PRKEIREDTERIESEZ SR DHAENTETNET,
s YU AT D —Ih EOBHERINE D RERI DR E B e < FZE ),

- BERRREKEDONNDIREL, BRIPRCEBEZEZSADHAENTEVET,

(R3]
- CIBAK D16 (BHEEmELDESR)

XU TOBEEBREFT. ITABRGEDOHEESR. HHIOTLVCERTEMBOTEEZ(IM
BULICERT3ARBEE. &ETR. L—X TU-RELCIDIEEDCSELGRERERCERYT
DFREE, KELFZEOLRUVBENLGHESR (8. &8, L) | R - af - kEREDOXRK.
BB IOCNLCERTZFRES, KFE En [BEE. 155, BRIERLLCERYIFES,

(BEVEDE]
*IL=TF v MIOWTBEWVWEDEWEE KRG FHTEEORBZIHERD LETHEHA L,

OEmE
ZHAERHB
QHRFEIER

T4 FEEUF B —-EXRK &
SBVEHDEEBEES 042-679-6088
285 FH10:00~17:30




JIN—Y U X~

o iR %/Name of part [R&/item's stock number] {fi#&/Price (#i5l/Without tax)

w70 A2 —"/Front Screen [SLRT-P0O01-A] 70,950/
@)JL— 2745 —/Roof outer [SLRT-P002] 19,008H
@)JL— -1 >»F—/Roof inner [SLRT-P003] 18,381HM
@202 - >F—1)\—/Front inner cover [SLRT-P004] 12,804M
®20> 27 L-— /A /Front frame [SLRT-P005-A] 26,070
®=2—J54w ~L/Mirror blacket L [SLRT-P0O06L] 2,475M
D=5 -5 w +R/Mirror blacket R [SLRT-PO06R] 2,475M
@75 w/Rear deck [SLRT-P007] 36,300

@47 JL-— /Al /Rear frame L [SLRT-008L] 24,750/

a7 JL— [sR/Rear frame R [SLRT-008R] 24,750/
dE—4—/Motor [SLRT-P009-A] 21,450M

@ )\—7—//Wiper arm [SLRT-P011-A] 9,680/

@1 /){\—J L— I~/Wiper blade [SLRT-P012] 5,610M

14 A 2 )\—7Z/Main harness [SLRT-P013] 3,960M

B2 wFI\—3Z/Switch Harmmess [SLRT-P014] 7,425M
)\ 7 ==—L/Rear view mirror L [SLRT-P015L] 3,531H
an)\w 27 == —R/Rear view mirror R [SLRT-PO15R] 3,531

a7vATTEMIL h6x 15/Hexagon socket head cap screw 6x15 (2/Black) [SLRT-P039] 21H
W7NATUTEMIL ex25/Hexagon socket head cap screw 6x25 (2/Black) [SLRT-P016] 50M
@At EMRIL F6x60/Hexagon socket head cap screw 6x60 (8/Black) [SLRT-P0O17] 171M

@i =210% 15/Left handed bolt 10x15 (#/Black) [SLRT-P019L] 792M
@IEF=10x15/ Bolt 10x15 (2/Black) [SLRT-P019R] 4958

@) A > FIhZERZM6x16/Bind small screw M6x16 (2/Black) [SLRT-P021] 19M
275 >=7R)L EM8x50/Flange bolt M8x50 (2/Black) [SLRT-P022] 96M

B A~—1t—/Spacer [SLRT-P040] 807M

@=/\—"w = —/Rubber washer [SLRT-P023] 138MH
@Z/)\—=>—/Rubber mirror [SLRT-P024] 204/

@)L H/Wellnut [SLRT-P025] 218M

@7=—/Collar [SLRT-P026] 198/

B~ )LWDw =7 —M6x 20/Washer M6x20 (&/Black) [SLRT-P027) 15/
EN)LWDIw =47 —M6.5%x 16/Washer M6x16 (E/Black) [SLRT-P028] 10M
G271 w4 —M6/Poly washer M6 (/Black) [SLRT-P029] 56M

&5 >2UFw <M6/Flange U-nut M6 (8/Black) [SLRT-P031] 86M

85 =5 —A—HY—4mm/Rearview mirror R spacer 4mm [SLRT-P034] 378H
3 U ASIN—A/Trim rubber A [SLRT-P035] (270mm) 297M

38~ S/ —B/Trim rubber B [SLRT-P036] (340mm) 374M

@I~ w<3 5 —J/Urethane cushion tape [SLRT-P037] 297/

@ZHa 79— /Conversion connector [SLRT-P038-A] 1,500/

% FRFENTNER EDME (BBI/Without tax) TF ., /The above is the price of 1 part.

HORATAR - BB (F2024F1 1L HREDEDTH D, FERLEBTNIBENTEVETDOTFHITHELIIZZL,
The price is current as of November, 2024. The specification and the price are sometimes changed without

notice, so please accept it beforehand.

Partslist

RPE3



In 1985,
We developed a roof kit

5 ' for motorcycles
first in Japan.

1 hEEUST 4 —EAGRASH

T192-0352 FREP/\EFTHAIEK499-1 TEL 042-679-6088

TEITO Mobility Service.CO.,LTD

499-1 Otsuka Hachioji-shi Tokyo 192-0352 JAPAN TEL +81-42-679-6088

XUFTHI20245F 38 LD WHEEHXS N ST FEEUF e U —EXA T L LTHMBLZLE L.
MARAVHEE AR TEASNTVSRR, XEO—FELRFETEHEE. A, &R, BRULEBNT L,



SLR for Tricity 2026 1BffhR



P2

(EU&IC

ZDE (. SLR for Tricity 125/155 2026 ZHRSWZIZE, M(CH DR EDSTETNET,
37 - CHEADRICAREZHHHWCIEE, EUKTHEAVWZEEFTILISHBMOWZUET.

Thank you very much for buying SLR for Tricity.
Please read this manual before assembly and use, so that you use it safely.

COEDIRERBAZ ISR for Tricity 2024FERIC U T,
BINDO& D IEEBFIOHECEH L THNET . D> TAREICEEH SN TULRUVLAREL.
FTICRITSINTHNET, SLR for Tricity 2024FEMAT. AK). BRRESGHETITHERIEE0,

This manual contains only the additions made to the SLR for Tricity 2024 Edition.
Therefore, for information not covered herein,
please refer to the previously published SLR for Tricity 2024 Edition and its supplements.




IENER MR
Additional parts

P3



P4

H/\=2JO> b - TJq > H—DEDH U

Removing the Cover Front Turn Signal
P11QDKRNS
Starting from the next page after P11Q

OHN\=2J0> hE) AT —ZBRDHT
(A= —=ET+4 2 H—LREDTSHSEFTT)

Remove the front cover and visor.
(Disconnect the meter and turn signals LR from the connector)

QINAT =54 > H—R2EEDHT,
Remove the turn signal R2 from the visor.



T > =77 TF—DEUA

Installation of Turn Signal Adapter

O« >HhH—%&T« > H—TFTFI—ACEDHITS,
Attach the turn signal to turn signal adapter A.

DA 2 H—=TFTI-BE\AHF—-—DREINSZEULIAD,
Insert turn signal adapter B from the inside of the visor.

JAFTARSA/N—TTLZBEURNSTSIAFvVvIZIRLIAD
Use a flathead screwdriver to stretch the rubber while pushing in the plastic.

QIMIMNS T4 > H—DHTS—M5EBLTZFITI—A - BEERT.
EXTZHFREEY B,
From the outside, thread through the turn signal
connector, stack adapters A and B, and secure them in

two places with screws.

XZDE, IECALBZEH A TCEADIIER

ahETEEL
At that time, hold A and B
with your fingers to align the screw holes.

XD I ER

P5



P6

QI\A P —ZEBERICED[FITD
MA—=F—DHTS, Da>h—=ERCHHITDIZE
Attach the visor to the vehicle body.
X Ensure the meter connector and turn signals are securely installed.

QI+« 2 H—NTEAEUSSUTITINERT D
Check that the turn signals light up correctly on both sides.

KEP11QICRED
Return to page 11 of this paper



L — ) N—DEDS U

Removing the Plate Cover PLLODRNS
Starting from the next page after P11Q
O\ RILZ— BT L — RN —ZEmDHT,
Ny OR1&2FhE. I\ RILS— S UT TL— /-0 EfINS
ROYZL—FYELTZIFNUT. TL—hHI=&EED,
I\ BRIV — b RY TR 1 ZTICRT .

Remove the plate cover from the handle sheet. Lift box 1,

remove the handle sheet, then remove the three screw taps from the back of the plate cover.

Take off the plate cover, then replace the handle sheet and box 1.

AHPLLICRED
Return to page 11 of this paper

P7



P8

) 775w AR —XOE DT

@8 %35+ 8x45RFNILMZE 8MEDY S v —TUFPFVFER-XZRDHIT B,
Attach the rear deck base using 8x35 and 8x45 button bolts with 8mm flat washers.

@IS TMILR8X25TU T VHER-X(CUTPFTvFEZEDMHITS
Befestigen Sie die Heckablage mit Flanschschrauben 8x25 an der Heckablage-Basis.

KiEP14QIICRD
Return to page 13 of this paper



JN\=Y X~

Partslist

@ Zffm&/Name of part [f&/item's stock number] {iit&/Price (FHl/Without tax)

®70O> b >F—H)\—/Front Inner Cover [SLRT-P039] 11,640

@9+ >F3—745F45— A/Turn Signal Adapter A [SLRT-P040] 10,860H

@+« > H—T74 T4 — B/Turn Signal Adapter B [SLRT-P041] 10,860

@Y 757 wH~R—2X/Rear Deck Base [SLRT-P042] 25,500M

GFET v —M8/Washer M8 SLRT-P043] 15M

®NATUTEMRY > ML F8x45/Hexagon socket button bolt 8x45 [SLRT-P044] 165M
@77 AT ERS >Rl F8x35/Hexagon socket button bolt 8x35 [SLRT-P045] 135M
®IJZ>ZiJL 8x25 /Flange bolt 8x25 [SLRT-P046] 90M

@I+« 2= TS—FEX/Tumn Signal Adapter Screw  [SLRT-P047] 10

P9









In 1985,

We developed a roof kit
for motorcycles

first in Japan.

T4 hEEUT A U—EIRASHT

T192-0352 FFE\EFHAER499-1 TEL 042-679-6088

TEITO.CO.,LTD

499-1 Otsuka Hachioji-shi Tokyo 192-0352 JAPAN TEL +81-42-679-6088

XAFHEH  AETHASNTVIRE. XEO—BFEFETEERAE. A BR. BRUBWT L.



